
Decathlon

MultiStars

PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2002 (11/12 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.02 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
1999 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2399 (1999)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

15th MultiStars 2002

28 Aug 1980

8092Jaakko OJANIEMI1 FIN

926

10.71

930

7.48

1856

849

15.97

2705

831

2.03

3536

825

49.77

D1:4361

869

14.84

737

43.55

5967

760

4.50

6727

832

66.24

7559

533

5:04.78

D2:37315230

(11) (1) (17)(8) (11) (5)(3)(1) (2) (1)

(2) (1) (6)(1) (1) (2)(1)(1) (1)

+0.60.0-0.3

R: 3153 (5) J: 2521 (3) T: 2418 (2)

28 Sep 1972

7934Mike MACZEY2 GER

748

11.52

920

7.44

1668

755

14.43

2423

803

2.00

3226

784

50.66

D1:4010

910

14.51

666

40.07

5586

880

4.90

6466

757

61.30

7223

711

4:35.19

D2:39244920

(3) (4) (5)(14) (5) (13)(6)(25) (3) (3)

(4) (4) (3)(6) (4) (5)(5)(7) (5)

+0.90.0-0.5

R: 3153 (5) J: 2603 (2) T: 2178 (6)

2 Jul 1975

7918Paolo CASARSA3 ITA

769

11.42

797

6.93

1566

821

15.51

2387

723

1.91

3110

753

51.35

D1:3863

917

14.45

881

50.51

5661

819

4.70

6480

793

63.63

7273

645

4:45.64

D2:40554780

(7) (3) (8)(20) (3) (1)(11)(20) (15) (2)

(3) (3) (1)(11) (10) (3)(7)(19) (7)

+0.9+1.9-0.1

R: 3084 (11) J: 2339 (10) T: 2495 (1) DB

23 Jul 1981

7865Dmitry KARPOV4 KAZ

825

11.16

997

7.75

1822

702

13.57

2524

859

2.06

3383

837

49.52

D1:4220

978

13.97

788

46.03

5986

819

4.70

6805

482

42.73

7287

578

4:56.89

D2:36455198

(7) (21) (14)(7) (1) (2)(1)(7) (1) (14)

(1) (2) (10)(2) (2) (1)(2)(2) (2)

DB+0.9+1.2-0.1

R: 3218 (3) J: 2675 (1) T: 1972 (14)

16 Dec 1967

7777Indrek KASEORG5 EST

740

11.56

854

7.17

1594

700

13.54

2294

803

2.00

3097

839

49.47

D1:3936

897

14.61

708

42.14

5541

819

4.70

6360

808

64.68

7168

609

4:51.59

D2:38414833

(7) (2) (10)(6) (6) (7)(6)(27) (8) (15)

(6) (5) (4)(8) (6) (6)(8)(15) (15)

+0.9+0.7-0.1

R: 3085 (10) J: 2476 (5) T: 2216 (3)

13 Jan 1974

7775Florian SCHÖNBECK6 GER

769

11.42

852

7.16

1621

716

13.80

2337

619

1.79

2956

800

50.31

D1:3756

895

14.63

756

44.46

5407

941

5.10

6348

738

60.01

7086

689

4:38.64

D2:40194651

(1) (7) (6)(13) (7) (4)(28)(20) (9) (11)

(7) (7) (2)(14) (12) (10)(15)(12) (10)

+0.90.0-0.1

R: 3153 (5) J: 2412 (7) T: 2210 (5)

20 Feb 1978

7629Peter HARGASSER7 GER

799

11.28

838

7.10

1637

698

13.50

2335

696

1.88

3031

816

49.98

D1:3847

962

14.10

676

40.55

5485

819

4.70

6304

748

60.65

7052

577

4:56.98

D2:37824809

(7) (6) (15)(11) (2) (11)(15)(17) (10) (16)

(8) (8) (5)(12) (8) (7)(13)(10) (11)

+0.9+1.7-0.5

R: 3154 (4) J: 2353 (9) T: 2122 (7)

10 Jan 1975

7578Krzysztof ANDRZEJAK8 POL

874

10.94

891

7.32

1765

742

14.22

2507

831

2.03

3338

853

49.18

D1:4191

868

14.85

577

35.66

5636

760

4.50

6396

697

57.25

7093

485

5:13.38

D2:33875059

(11) (8) (19)(5) (13) (21)(3)(3) (4) (7)

(5) (6) (16)(3) (3) (4)(3)(4) (3)

+0.6+0.5-0.3

R: 3080 (12) J: 2482 (4) T: 2016 (12)

22 Apr 1981

7526Madis KALLAS9 EST

823

11.17

859

7.19

1682

717

13.82

2399

831

2.03

3230

782

50.71

D1:4012

812

15.31

610

37.30

5434

760

4.50

6194

678

55.98

6872

654

4:44.17

D2:35144824

(11) (9) (7)(15) (17) (18)(3)(8) (6) (10)

(9) (9) (11)(5) (7) (9)(4)(6) (6)

-0.3+1.1+1.1

R: 3071 (13) J: 2450 (6) T: 2005 (13)

12 Feb 1981

7459Mikk JOORITS10 EST

894

10.85

878

7.27

1772

677

13.16

2449

644

1.82

3093

923

47.72

D1:4016

770

15.67

681

40.83

5467

702

4.30

6169

560

48.04

6729

730

4:32.28

D2:34434786

(20) (18) (4)(1) (22) (10)(25)(2) (5) (19)

(10) (12) (13)(4) (9) (8)(9)(3) (4)

-0.3+1.3-0.3

R: 3317 (1) J: 2224 (18) T: 1918 (16)

30 May 1971

7452Anis RIAHI11 TUN

812

11.22

814

7.00

1626

550

11.07

2176

696

1.88

2872

895

48.29

D1:3767

812

15.31

647

39.15

5226

760

4.50

5986

674

55.74

6660

792

4:22.90

D2:36854579

(11) (11) (2)(2) (17) (15)(15)(14) (13) (31)

(16) (15) (8)(13) (15) (15)(20)(11) (24)

+0.6-0.9-0.5

R: 3311 (2) J: 2270 (14) T: 1871 (17)

16 Jul 1979

7414Rudy BOURGUIGNON12 FRA

780

11.37

741

6.69

1521

687

13.32

2208

670

1.85

2878

824

49.79

D1:3702

775

15.63

691

41.29

5168

849

4.80

6017

665

55.15

6682

732

4:31.91

D2:37124477

(4) (12) (3)(9) (21) (8)(20)(18) (25) (18)

(15) (13) (7)(18) (20) (17)(19)(21) (19)

-0.3+0.7+1.1

R: 3111 (8) J: 2260 (15) T: 2043 (11)

7 Jun 1979

7398Paolo MOTTADELLI13 ITA

814

11.21

785

6.88

1599

729

14.01

2328

619

1.79

2947

804

50.22

D1:3751

869

14.84

672

40.38

5292

849

4.80

6141

675

55.80

6816

582

4:56.24

D2:36474620

(4) (10) (13)(12) (11) (12)(28)(12) (17) (8)

(12) (10) (9)(15) (13) (13)(16)(14) (12)

+0.2+0.1+1.1

R: 3069 (14) J: 2253 (16) T: 2076 (8)

24 Oct 1979

7253Luca CEGLIE14 ITA

843

11.08

859

7.19

1702

651

12.73

2353

696

1.88

3049

822

49.83

D1:3871

836

15.11

604

37.00

5311

760

4.50

6071

591

50.18

6662

591

4:54.62

D2:33824707

(11) (17) (12)(10) (16) (19)(15)(5) (6) (23)

(13) (14) (17)(10) (11) (11)(12)(5) (9)

+0.2+0.4+1.1

R: 3092 (9) J: 2315 (12) T: 1846 (18)

10 Aug 1973

7187Marzio VITI15 ITA

736

11.58

776

6.84

1512

751

14.37

2263

723

1.91

2986

696

52.66

D1:3682

856

14.95

773

45.31

5311

731

4.40

6042

537

46.47

6579

608

4:51.70

D2:35054538

(18) (20) (11)(24) (14) (3)(11)(29) (19) (4)

(14) (17) (12)(19) (16) (11)(14)(23) (17)

+0.6+0.6-0.1

R: 2896 (17) J: 2230 (17) T: 2061 (10)

12 Jan 1969

7128Luciano ASTA16 ITA

769

11.42

799

6.94

1568

749

14.33

2317

749

1.94

3066

662

53.46

D1:3728

749

15.86

690

41.23

5167

760

4.50

5927

637

53.28

6564

564

4:59.19

D2:34004477

(11) (14) (16)(26) (23) (9)(8)(20) (14) (5)

(18) (18) (15)(16) (20) (18)(11)(18) (13)

-0.3+1.2-0.3

R: 2744 (18) J: 2308 (13) T: 2076 (8)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2002 (11/12 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.02 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
1999 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2399 (1999)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

15th MultiStars 2002

21 Apr 1982

6977Christoffer THOMÉE17 SWE

663

11.94

743

6.70

1406

670

13.05

2076

749

1.94

2825

745

51.53

D1:3570

781

15.58

626

38.12

4977

562

3.80

5539

646

53.85

6185

792

4:22.87

D2:34074351

(21) (13) (1)(22) (20) (17)(8)(31) (24) (20)

(20) (19) (14)(24) (23) (21)(26)(30) (28)

-0.30.0-0.3

R: 2981 (16) J: 2054 (21) T: 1942 (15)

20 Dec 1968

6736Eugenio BALANQUÉ18 CUB

806

11.25

632

6.21

1438

743

14.24

2181

670

1.85

2851

772

50.93

D1:3623

881

14.74

715

42.47

5219

760

4.50

5979

757

61.27

6736

0

DNF

D2:31134504

(11) (5)(17) (10) (6)(20)(15) (31) (6)

(17) (11) (19)(23) (19) (16)(25)(27) (23)

+0.9+0.2-0.3

R: 2459 (22) J: 2062 (20) T: 2215 (4)

18 Jul 1981

6543Antti MIIHKINEN19 FIN

643

12.04

684

6.44

1327

627

12.34

1954

696

1.88

2650

668

53.31

D1:3318

688

16.40

560

34.82

4566

731

4.40

5297

604

51.06

5901

642

4:46.20

D2:32254006

(18) (16) (9)(25) (24) (22)(15)(32) (29) (26)

(22) (21) (18)(26) (24) (24)(28)(31) (30)

-0.3-1.3-0.3

R: 2641 (19) J: 2111 (19) T: 1791 (19)

9 May 1974

5905Maba N'DIAYE20 SEN

821

11.18

830

7.07

1651

638

12.52

2289

859

2.06

3148

779

50.79

D1:3927

913

14.48

0

NM

4840

0

NH

4840

542

46.84

5382

523

5:06.55

D2:19784840

(19) (18)(16) (4)(1)(9) (11) (25)

(24) (23) (22)(9) (5) (22)(6)(8) (16)

+0.20.0+1.1

R: 3036 (15) J: 1689 (23) T: 1180 (24)

24 Jan 1982

DNFHamdi DHOUIBI TUN

814

11.21

788

6.89

1602

593

11.78

2195

670

1.85

2865

856

49.11

D1:3721

887

14.69

642

38.89

5250

910

5.00

6160

446

40.30

6606

DNS

4608

(2) (22)(4) (8) (16)(20)(12) (16) (30)

(11) (16)(17) (14) (14)(22)(13) (20)

+0.6+0.9-0.5

R: 2557 (20) J: 2368 (8) T: 1681 (20)

24 Jul 1978

DNFTomas KOMENDA CZE

761

11.46

760

6.77

1521

664

12.95

2185

723

1.91

2908

753

51.35

D1:3661

856

14.95

0

NM

4517

849

4.80

5366

624

52.36

5990

DNS

4517

(4) (15)(20) (14)(11)(23) (20) (21)

(21) (20)(20) (17) (25)(18)(21) (22)

+0.6+1.0-0.1

R: 2370 (24) J: 2332 (11) T: 1288 (22)

28 Apr 1980

DNFSelwyn LIEUTIER MRI

817

11.20

736

6.67

1553

612

12.09

2165

696

1.88

2861

765

51.10

D1:3626

886

14.70

513

32.45

5025

562

3.80

5587

DNS

4512

(21)(19) (9) (23)(15)(11) (26) (28)

(19)(22) (18) (20)(23)(20) (25)

+0.2+0.9+1.1

R: 2468 (21) J: 1994 (22) T: 1125 (25)

DNFKristof STUHM GER

819

11.19

750

6.73

1569

656

12.82

2225

644

1.82

2869

768

51.02

D1:3637

808

15.35

588

36.22

5033

0

NH

5033

DNS

4445

(18) (19) (20)(25)(10) (22) (22)

(23)(21) (22) (19)(21)(17) (18)

+0.2+0.3-0.3

R: 2395 (23) J: 1394 (27) T: 1244 (23)

28 Apr 1972

DNFBarry THOMAS GBR

728

11.62

700

6.51

1428

720

13.87

2148

670

1.85

2818

723

52.04

D1:3541

416

19.19

659

39.75

4616

DNS

3957

(23) (25) (14)(20)(30) (27) (9)

(25) (25) (23)(27)(29) (27)

+0.6+1.6-0.5

R: 1867 (25) J: 1370 (29) T: 1379 (21)

23 Mar 1977

DNFDmitri IVANOV RUS

830

11.14

816

7.01

1646

710

13.70

2356

723

1.91

3079

878

48.65

D1:3957

0

DNF DNS

3957

(3)(11)(6) (12) (12)

(7) (25)(10)(9) (8)

-0.9-0.3

R: 1708 (26) J: 1539 (24) T: 710 (26)

15 Nov 1972

DNFJames S. QUARRY GBR

804

11.26

783

6.87

1587

709

13.68

2296

644

1.82

2940

DNS(25)(16) (18) (13)

(17)(16) (14)

+0.6-0.3

R: 804 (28) J: 1427 (25) T: 709 (27)

13 Nov 1981

DNFPavel HAVLICEK CZE

744

11.54

753

6.74

1497

694

13.44

2191

670

1.85

2861

DNS(20)(26) (21) (17)

(23)(25) (21)

+0.7-0.3

R: 744 (31) J: 1423 (26) T: 694 (28)

DNFPatrick LEGRAND MRI

738

11.57

695

6.49

1433

599

11.87

2032

593

1.76

2625

DNS(30)(28) (28) (29)

(29)(28) (29)

+0.7-0.3

R: 738 (32) J: 1288 (30) T: 599 (31)

24 Jan 1978

DNFIreneusz ZURAWICZ POL

755

11.49

750

6.73

1505

644

12.62

2149

DNS(24) (22) (24)

(24) (26)

-0.8+1.1

R: 755 (30) J: 750 (31) T: 644 (29)

5 Feb 1980

DNFDamien CAMBERLEIN FRA

0

DQ

641

6.25

641

627

12.34

1268

749

1.94

2017

0

DNF

D1:2017

DNS(8)(30) (26)

(31)(31)(33) (32)

-1.2-0.3

J: 1390 (28) T: 627 (30)

12 Feb 1979

DNFStefan DREWS GER

854

11.03

621

6.16

1475

DNS(4) (32)

(26)

+0.1-0.3

R: 854 (27) J: 621 (32)
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PVDT110mH400m100m

Desenzano del Garda 2002 (11/12 May) 1985 Tables

LJ SP HJ JT

Day 1

1500m

Day 2

Rk Athlete Nation Result

Runs Jumps Throws

10.40 7.81 16.02 2.15 46.83 14.02 52.02 5.20 67.00

D1:4395
1999

Decathlon

1991 1993 1997
1989

Best Previous
Performances D2:4276

4:06.65
1999 1993 1993 1993

1988

1993 2000
R:3522 (1995) J:2695 (1996) T:2399 (1999)

W
Diff

RECORDS

9026WR 2001 8339 2000J. RYBA (CZE)MRR. ŠEBRLE (CZE)

15th MultiStars 2002

12 Sep 1978

DNFJukka VÄKEVÄINEN FIN

780

11.37 DNS(18)

-0.5

R: 780 (29)

8978Ideal Decathlon 10.71 7.75 15.97 2.06 47.72 13.97 50.51 5.10 66.24 4:22.87
926 997 849 859 923 978 881 941 832 792

1923 2772 3631 D1: 4554 5532 6413 7354 8186 D2: 4424R: 3619 J: 2797 T: 2562
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